Hall of the House of Representatives

87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1403

"THE UNIFORM EMERGENCY VOLUNTEER HEALTH PRACTITIONERS ACT."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1403.

Amend House Bill No. 1403 as originally introduced:

Page 10, delete lines 4 through 10 and substitute the following: "(c) The Arkansas Department of Emergency Management shall certify to"

AND

Page 10, line 14, delete "(e)(1)" and substitute "(d)(1)"

AND

Page 10, delete line 29 and substitute the following: "practitioner is deemed a state employee and shall receive"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 31 and 32 and substitute the following: "shall receive death benefits in the same manner as a regular state employee for injury or death arising out of and in the course of"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 34 through 36

AND

Page 11, delete lines 1 through 3 and substitute the following: "(B) If the registered volunteer health practitioner"

AND

Page 11, line 12, delete "local or" from the end of the line



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative J. Edwards MGF/KSW - 02-16-2009 12:44 MGF171